
SEPTEMBER 2020 SERVICE LIST 

 
TO: LEE, BOWDEN, NIGHTINGALE LLP 

3700 Steeles Avenue West, Suite 300 
Vaughan ON L4L 8K8 
 
Gregory W. Bowden 31765V 
GWB@LBNFIRM.com 
 
Tel: 905-264-6678 ext. 26 
Fax: 905-264-6679 
 
Lawyers for The Toronto Dominion Bank 

 
AND TO: GREEN LINE TRANSPORTATION INC. 

20 Trevino Cres 
Brampton ON L6R 0P1 
 
Respondent and Debtor  

 
AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 

RBC Law Group 
200 Bay Street 
Royal Bank Plaza 
6th Floor, South Tower 
Toronto ON M5J 2J5 
 
Kritsa Carle 
krista.carle@rbc.com  
 
Creditor 
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AND 
TO: 

YOUNGMAN LAW 
90 Eglinton Avenue East 
Suite 980 
Toronto ON M4P 1A6 
 
Derek Ketalaars 
dketelaars@youngmanlaw.com 
dketelaars@gcylaw.com 
 
 
schan@youngmanlaw.com 
 
 
Tel: 416-363-3351 
Fax: 416-363-0252 
 
Lawyers for the Creditor, Blue Chip Leasing Corporation 

 
AND TO: BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 

100-1465 North Service Road East 
Oakville ON L6H 1A7 
 
Stephanie Wurthman 
stephaniew@benningtonfinancial.ca 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: RCAP LEASING INC. 

5575 North Service Road 
Ste 300 
Burlington ON L7L 6M1 
Attention: Laura Pollock, RCAP Collections 
Tel: 1-866-239-1290 
 
Email: rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com 
 
Creditor  

 



 3

AND TO: R & S TRAILER LEASING LIMITED 
5185 Fountain Street North 
Breslau ON N0B 1M0 
 
Attention:  Robert H. Breadner, President 
 
rhbreadner@breadnertrailers.com 
 
Creditor  

 
AND TO: TFG FINANCIAL CORPORATION 

400 – 4180 Lougheed Highway  
Burnaby BC V5C 6A7 
 
info@tfgfinancial.com  
 
Creditor  

 
AND TO: FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY 

PO Box 2400 
Edmonton AB T5J 5C7 
 
Attention:  Taylor Rae Sherbrooke 
 
Creditor  

 
AND TO: TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC. 

80 Micro Court 
Markham ON L3R 9Z5 
 
Joyce Chiu Law Clerk 
Joyce_chiu@toyotacredit.ca 
 
T 800-661-3062 ext. 4240 
 
Creditor 
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AND TO: THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 
Bankruptcy-RSC- Back Office Processing 
90 Wynford Drive, 3rd Floor 
Toronto ON M3C 0N5 
 
Janet Cooper 
 
janet.cooper@scotiabank.com 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: CLE CAPITAL INC. 

3390 South Service Road 
Suite 301 
Burlington ON L7N 3J5 
 
Kim Bonin 
kbonin@clecapital.ca 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: COAST CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD. 

800-9900 King George BLVD 
Surrey BC V3T 0K7 
 
Sean Manak 
sean.manak@coastcapitalsavings.com 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: TPINE LEASING CAPITAL CORPORATION 

6050 Dixie Road 
Mississauga ON L5T 1A6 
 
credit@tpinecapital.com  
 
Creditor 

 



 5

AND TO: TRAILER WIZARDS LTD. 
1880 Britannia Road East 
Mississauga ON L4W 1J3 
Attention Dale Scoles, Credit Manager 
Tel” 905-670-7077 
 
dale.scoles@trailerwizards.com 
 
Creditor (Via PS) 

 
AND TO: BANK OF MONTREAL 

5750 Explorer Drive 
Suite 200 
Mississauga ON L4W 0A9 
 
Jennifer Beatty 
jennifer.beatty@bmo.com 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: 1629665 ONTARIO INC O/A S.D. TRANSPORT & RECOVERY 

82 View North Court 
Woodbridge ON L4L 8S4 
 
Creditor  

 
AND TO: WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY 

1290 Central Parkway West 
Suite1100 
Mississauga ON L5C4R3 
 
Kirstin Pereira 
kirstin.pereira@wellsfargo.com 
 
Creditor 

 
AND TO: ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS 

1 Mount Pleasant Rd, 5th Floor 
Toronto ON M4Y2Y5 
 
Paul Rombis 
paul.rombis@rci.rogers.com 
 
Creditor 
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto ON M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters  
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Creditor 
 
And To:  
 
Canada Revenue Agency 
National Insolvency Office 
166 Frederick Street 
Kitchener ON N2H 0A9 
 
Wendy Rueger 
Kitchener/ Waterloo Tax Services Center 
 
T : 519-570-5438 
F: 855-875-3635 
E: wendy.rueger@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 
 

 
AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

Bankruptcy and Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West 
PO Box 627 
Oshawa ON L1H 8H5 
 
Kevin O'Hara 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 
Creditor 
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AND TO: Lawyers for the Creditor, 
Mercado Capital Corporation, A Div. of Westminister Savings 
Credit Union 
 
13450 102 Avenue 
Surrey BC 
V3T5Y1 
 
Linda Cerqueira 
lcerqueira@wcu.com 

   
 
AND TO: BROWN BEATTIE O'DONOVAN LLP 

Barristers and Solicitors 
380 Wellington Street 
Suite 1600 
London ON N6A 5B5 
 
Malcolm B. Scott 
mscott@bbo.on.ca 
Tel: 519-964-3175 
Fax: 519-679-6350 
 
Lawyers for the Creditor, Robin Willis 

 
AND TO: AKSHAY KUMAR 

20 Trevino Crescent 
Brampton ON L6P 1L9 
c/o Himelfarb Proszanski 
480 University Ave., Suite 1401 
Toronto, ON 
M5G 1V2 
 
Attention Ronald Lachmansingh and Katherine Lee 
T: 416-599-8080 ext. 243 
F: 416-599-3131 
Email rlachmansingh@himprolaw.com 
Email klee@himprolaw.com  
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AND TO: SIMMONS DA SILVA LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
201 County Court Boulevard 
Suite 200 
Brampton ON L6W 4L2 
 
Amrita Mann 
amrita@sdlawfirm.com 
 
Tel: 905-861-2816 
Fax: 905-457-5641 
 
Lawyers for the Gursewak Singh Dhillon and Tejinder Singh Tatla 

 
AND TO: RAJ KUMAR KAINTH 

6353 Division Street 
Niagara Falls ON L2S 1J9 
 
 

 
AND TO: ABDUL Q. HOTAY AND ABDUL HOTAY PROFESSIONAL CORP. 

 
c/o Murray Stieber 
 Stieber Berlach LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
18th Floor 
Toronto ON M5H 3P5 
 
Tel: 416-594-4675 
Fax: 416-366-1466 
 
Email: MStieber@sblegal.ca 

 
 
 
 


